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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of Community 
Consolidated School District 59, Cook County, Illinois that regular meetings will 
be held on the following dates: 

Monday, July 10, 2023 - Business Meeting 

Monday, August 7, 2023 {Public Hearing) 
Monday, August 14, 2023 - Business Meeting 

Monday, September 11, 2023 - Business Meeting 

Monday, October 9, 2023 - Business Meeting 
Monday, October 23, 2023 - Committee of the Whole 

Monday, November 13, 2023 - Business Meeting and Tax Levy Hearing 

Monday, December 11, 2023 - Business Meeting 

TUESDAY, January 9, 2024 - Business Meeting 
Monday, January 22, 2024 - Committee of the Whole 

Monday, February 12, 2024 - Business Meeting 

Monday, March 11, 2024 - Business Meeting 

Monday, April 8, 2024 - Business Meeting 

Monday, May 13, 2024 - Business Meeting 
TUESDAY, May 28, 2024 - Committee of the Whole 

Monday, June 10, 2024 - Business Meeting 
Monday, June 24, 2024 - Board Self-Evaluation Training 

Regular Board Meetings will be held in the Boardroom of the Administration/Professional 
Development Center, 1001 Leicester Road, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007. The meetings will 
begin at 7:00 p.m. 
DATED this 6th day of May 2023, at Elk Grove Village, llli:w -

/ President
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